## N24000012686

(Requestor's Name)							
(Address)							
(Address)							
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)							
(Business Entity Name)							
(Document Number)							
Certified Copies Certificates of Status							
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:							
W24000140422 10130124							

200437403212

FILED 2024 OCT 30 PH 4: 47 ULLANASSEE, FLORIDZ

Office Use Only

.



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 14, 2024

ι ·

MARIA F SAAVEDRA 10415 JUTLAND CT ORLANDO, FL 32821 US

SUBJECT: FUNDACION ELEVA - MUJERES TRANSFORMANDO EL MUNDO Ref. Number: W24000140422

We have received your document for FUNDACION ELEVA - MUJERES TRANSFORMANDO EL MUNDO and check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. Such words include: CORPORATION, CORP., COMPANY, CO., INC., and INCORPORATED.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Monique K Anderson Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 824A00022659

2024 OCT 30 PH 4: [7], (T) 5

RECEIVED

2024 OCT 30 PM 3: SECREMAN SECREME

ഗ

Division of Comparations - BO BOX 6997 Tallahassan Florida 29914

## **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

.

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

## ARTICLE I NAME

· ·

The name of the	e corporation shall be: Fundación Eleva - Mu	jeres Transforma	ndo el Mundo PriC			
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE					
	Principal <u>street</u> address:		Mailing address, if different is:			
1921	Central Florida Pkwy				····	
Suite	: D	<u></u>				
Orla	ndo, FL 32837					
<u>ARTICLE III</u>						
	or which the corporation is organized is: <u>To e</u>					
health, creativ	vity and leadership through arts, culture, educ	ation, entreprene	urship, diversity, equity, incl	usion		
wellness, pers	onal growth and professional development p	rograms. Eleva se	eks to inspire women to lead	d with		
confidence, re	silience, and innovation in their communities	5.				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				· - ··		
		· · · · · · · ·		. as enouted t		
<u>ARTICLE IV</u>	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner	r in which the dire	ectors are elected and appointe	d: as provided i	n oylaw:	
			<u> </u>			
ARTICLE_V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	ጉወኖ		202 FAL		
AKTICLE V	INTIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	77.5			,	
Name and Tit	e: Maria F. Saavedra (P)	Name and Title	Claudia Gutierrez (VP)	$\omega \leq \omega$	<b>r</b>	
Address	10415 Jutland Ct	Address:	9931 Shadow Creek Cir		1 [73]	
	Orlando, FL 32821 - US		Orlando, FL 32832 - US		C	

Name and Title: Maria E. Cuellar (T) \_\_\_\_ Name and Title: Sandra M. Maldonado (S) 4849 Cypress Woods Drive apt 1106 13825 Sprey Links Rd apt 264 Address \_ Address: Orlando, FL 32811 - US Orlando, FL 32837 - US Name and Title: Monica I Rozo (Dir) Name and Title: Liliana Ramirez M. (Dir) 3004 Beacon LN 3516 Sarah St Address Address: LaBelle, FL 33935 - US Tampa, FL 33605 - US

Name and Title: Angle García (Dir)		<u> </u>	e: Margarita Londoño (Dir)	)		
Address	4719 Hollyberry Dr	Address:	20015 Lake Pickett Rd			
	Orlando, FL 32812 - US		Orlando, FL32820 - US			
Name and Tit	e: Maria C Osorio (PR)	Name and Title	- Katherin Torres (Dir)		_	
Address	31931 Treasure Dock Isle	Address: 130 Town Center Blvd Torre 5 -304				
	Wesley Chapel, FL 33545 - US		Clermont, FL 34714 - US	<u>s</u>	_	
Name and Title:	Deysy Lorena Rojas ( Dir )					
Address:	1411 Nano St Apt 2010					
	Kissimmee, FL 34744 - US					
	R <u>EGISTERED AGENT</u> rida street address (P.O. Box NOT accept	table) of the registere	ed agent is:			
Name:	Maria F. Saavedra					
Address:	10415 Jutland CT					
	Orlando, FL 32821 - US					
	INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is:				2024	
Name:	Maria F. Saavedra			LLAHASS	2024 OCT 30	 
Address:	10415 Jutlando Ct					1
	Orlando, FL 32821 - US			LE FLORIDA	PN 4	<u> </u>
Effective date if	EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: 09-30-2024		(OPTIONAL)	• -	-	
	ate is listed, the date must be specific an inserted in this block does not meet the ap					

document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

9 30 /2024

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

9 30 2022